

**S.C. No. 02(7)2021**

**Reg. No. 22 / 2021**

Order No. 11 dtd. 20.11.2021

The case is posted for consideration of charge.

Accused is on bail and present before this court.

But an application for adjournment is filed on behalf of his Ld. Advocate Sri Mahadeb Dey as he is unable to attend the court.

Heard. Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix – 04.12.2021 for consideration of charge.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura