

S.C. No. 02(7)2021

Reg. No. 22 / 2021

Order No. 12 dtd. 04.12.2021

The case is posted for consideration of charge. Accused is present.

Sri Santosh Mukherjee files appointment letter to defend the State along with hazira. But Ld. Advocate for accused files an application stating that hearing of Charge is required and prays for another date for charge hearing.

Copy is shown to the prosecution. Heard. Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix – 06.01.2022 for charge hearing.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura