

S.C. No. 02(7)2021

Reg. No. 22 / 2021

Order No. 11 dtd. 23.03.2022

Today is the last day of the schedule.

The accused is present before this court. No witness is present. No witness appears through out the schedule and Ld. PP in-charge Sri Santosh Mukherjee has also taken no step in the entire schedule.

Considering the whole facts and circumstances, the case is adjourned and posted on 22.04.2022 for evidence of CSW 1.

Summon be issued at once.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura