

S.C. No. 02(7)2021
Reg. No. 22 / 2021

Order No. 13 dtd. 19.05.2022

The case is fixed for ER of BWA and evidence of Smt. China Rana.

A fresh appointment letter is filed by Sri Anjan Gorai for the State.

The accused is present. The witness surrendered before this court. She is examined as PW1 and her cross examination was done in part and on the prayer of defence the case is adjourned.

In course of her examination written complaint, signature of witness on seizure list dtd. 25.12.2020, Jimmanama of same date, statement u/s. 164 Cr.PC, signature on the medical paper are marked as Exbt.-1, 2, 3, 4 series and 5 respectively. One Non-judicial Stamp Paper is marked as Mat Exbt.-I. At this stage, an application for bail is filed. Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed with a direction to undertake to appear on the next day on 29.06.2022 by filing a bond of Rs.500/-.

D/C

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.