

**S.C. No. 02(7)2021**  
**Reg. No. 22 / 2021**

Order No. 21 dtd. 15.12.2022

The case is posted for evidence of CSW 4 & 5.

Accused is present. No service return is received. No witness is present. PP Anjan Gorai files his own hazira. Hence, the Case is adjourned.

To date.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura