

S.C. No. 02(7)2021

Reg. No. 22 / 2021

Order No. 25 dtd. 20.04.2023

The case is posted for evidence.

The sole accused is absent without any step due to resolution of the Local Bar dtd. 17.04.2023.

Ld. PP and Ld, defence counsel both are absent. No witness appears. Hence, the case is adjourned.

To date.

D/C

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Dist. Judge,